502556928 11/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2602592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	10/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPSON IMAGING DEVICES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6925 TOYOSHINA TAZAWA	
Internal Address:	AZUMINO-SHI	
City:	NAGANO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	399-8285	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7429753	
Patent Number:	7557874	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)451-9458 Phone: (408) 952-6018

Email: ageorge@erd.epson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL T. GABRIK

Address Line 1: EPSON RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.

Address Line 2: 214 DEVCON DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGN009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL T. GABRIK, REG. NO. 32896	
Signature:	/Michael T. Gabrik/	
Date:	11/04/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGN009_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031540 FRAME: 0220

Assignment

Whereas, SANYO Electric Co., Ltd. of 2-5-5, Keihanhondori, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of an undivided one-half right, title and interest in the following listed United States Patents:

		Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Date of Patent
L	1	11/436883	May 19, 2006	7429753	September 30, 2008
	2	12/190942	August 13, 2008	7557874	July 7, 2009

and

Whereas, Epson Imaging Devices Corporation of 6925 Toyoshina Tazawa, Azumino-shi, Nagano 399-8285 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the above-listed U.S. Patents;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patents, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that upon request by the Assignee, Assignor will promptly provide to Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention claimed in said U.S. Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said U.S. Patents which may be necessary by Assignee.

SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.

Date: Oct. 11, 2013

Fitle: (Teheka / Manage

PATENT REEL: 031540 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 11/04/2013